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REPRESENTATION ON ICDS SCHEME


604. SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a group of public representatives from the State of Telangana have submitted a detailed report on the expenditure made under the ICDS scheme and for opening of new

ICDS centres in the State and construction of buildings to the existing ICDS centres and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the reaction of the Government on their representations and release of necessary funds to the above works?


ANSWER


        MINISTER OF  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a) & (b) No, Madam. However, funds amounting to Rs. 600.00 lakh as first instalment were released to the State of Telangana for construction of 1000 AWC buildings in the year

2015-16. An amount of Rs.1276.80 lakh has also been released to the State for construction of 1064 AWC buildings sanctioned during 2016-17.

*******

